



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

DATE: 2/25/2020  
 TIME: 2:00pm

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

**VENDOR RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>Goethe Street</i>	<i>University Place</i>	<i>Rivard Blvd.</i>	<i>Grosse Pointe Court</i>
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 498,190.00	\$ 50,254.00	\$ 339,383.00	\$ 187,752.00
2	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 489,810.00	\$ 64,511.00	\$ 370,706.00	\$ 167,513.00
3	Asphalt Specialists Inc.	\$ 469,385.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 327,718.00	\$ 213,090.00

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	<i>Storm Sewer Items of Work</i>	<i>Neff Parking Lot Improvements</i>	<i>Alternate #1: Jefferson Avenue Approach</i>	<i>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</i>
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 195,098.00	\$ 207,983.40	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 1,486,405.40
2	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 276,500.00	\$ 244,185.50	\$ 8,503.00	\$ 1,621,728.50
3	Asphalt Specialists Inc.	\$ 328,490.00	\$ 230,459.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 1,648,167.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 East Ten Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Asphalt Specialists Inc. 1780 E Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Goethe Street</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
2.	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	5	Ea	433.00	2,165.00	250.00	1,250.00	425.00	2,125.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	250	Ft	11.50	2,875.00	13.00	3,250.00	10.00	2,500.00
5.	Curb, Rem	1,560	Ft	7.50	11,700.00	13.00	20,280.00	10.00	15,600.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	26.50	5,300.00	15.00	3,000.00	11.00	2,200.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	250	Syd	10.00	2,500.00	12.00	3,000.00	11.00	2,750.00
8.	_Abandoned Gas Main, Rem	20	Ft	57.00	1,140.00	150.00	3,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
9.	_Station Grading	1,035	Ft	62.00	64,170.00	37.00	38,295.00	40.00	41,400.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	250	Cyd	25.00	6,250.00	55.00	13,750.00	40.00	10,000.00
11.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	100.00	100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	30	Syd	32.50	975.00	13.00	390.00	11.00	330.00
13.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	3,500	Syd	13.00	45,500.00	13.20	46,200.00	12.00	42,000.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	51.35	7,702.50	50.00	7,500.00	10.00	1,500.00
15.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,500	Syd	1.60	5,600.00	5.50	19,250.00	1.00	3,500.00
16.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	25.00	500.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,650	Ft	22.50	37,125.00	14.00	23,100.00	14.00	23,100.00
18.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	172.00	172.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	35	Ton	1.00	35.00	55.00	1,925.00	50.00	1,750.00
20.	HMA Surface, Rem	3,090	Syd	4.90	15,141.00	3.60	11,124.00	6.00	18,540.00
21.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	200	Ft	2.50	500.00	5.00	1,000.00	3.50	700.00
22.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	100	Ft	7.00	700.00	12.00	1,200.00	18.00	1,800.00
23.	Hand Patching	5	Ton	90.00	450.00	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00
24.	HMA, 4E1	500	Ton	105.00	52,500.00	119.00	59,500.00	125.00	62,500.00
25.	HMA, 5E1	375	Ton	116.00	43,500.00	126.00	47,250.00	130.00	48,750.00
26.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00	175.00	175.00
27.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	40	Ea	10.00	400.00	11.00	440.00	6.00	240.00
28.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	30	Syd	75.00	2,250.00	82.00	2,460.00	100.00	3,000.00
29.	Pavt Repr, Rem	30	Syd	33.00	990.00	25.00	750.00	30.00	900.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving, Inc.  
 3000 East Ten Mile Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	55.00	11,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
31.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	40	Ft	30.00	1,200.00	33.00	1,320.00	40.00	1,600.00
32.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	1,810	Ft	21.00	38,010.00	23.00	41,630.00	20.00	36,200.00
33.	_Curb Capping, Conc	40	Ft	60.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,600.00	40.00	1,600.00
34.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	192	Ft	21.00	4,032.00	23.00	4,416.00	30.00	5,760.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	665	Sft	10.00	6,650.00	11.00	7,315.00	7.00	4,655.00
36.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	144	Ft	100.00	14,400.00	110.00	15,840.00	115.00	16,560.00
37.	_Precast Pavers, Rem, Salv	150	Sft	7.00	1,050.00	18.00	2,700.00	6.00	900.00
38.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	175	Sft	5.50	962.50	18.00	3,150.00	6.00	1,050.00
39.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,500	Sft	10.00	15,000.00	11.00	16,500.00	17.00	25,500.00
40.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers	175	Sft	15.00	2,625.00	15.00	2,625.00	20.00	3,500.00
41.	_Precast Pavers	150	Sft	15.00	2,250.00	15.00	2,250.00	20.00	3,000.00
42.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	57,620.00	57,620.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
43.	Sodding	1,200	Syd	3.10	3,720.00	8.00	9,600.00	6.00	7,200.00
44.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,200	Syd	2.70	3,240.00	5.00	6,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
45.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	90	Unit	45.00	4,050.00	50.00	4,500.00	60.00	5,400.00
46.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00
47.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	2.30	1,150.00	8.00	4,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
48.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	32.00	640.00	35.00	700.00	95.00	1,900.00
49.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
50.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	900.00	300.00	300.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices – Goethe Street</b>					<b>498,190.00</b>		<b>489,810.00</b>		<b>469,385.00</b>
<b>University Place</b>									
51.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
52.	Curb, Rem	200	Ft	11.00	2,200.00	14.00	2,800.00	15.00	3,000.00
53.	Pavt, Rem	15	Syd	38.00	570.00	35.00	525.00	22.00	330.00
54.	_Station Grading	115	Ft	70.00	8,050.00	40.00	4,600.00	110.00	12,650.00
55.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	25.00	625.00	65.00	1,625.00	40.00	1,000.00
56.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	172.00	172.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
57.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	12	Syd	39.00	468.00	13.00	156.00	15.00	180.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Hutch Paving, Inc.  
 3000 East Ten Mile Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	290	Syd	15.50	4,495.00	14.00	4,060.00	15.00	4,350.00
59.	Maintenance Gravel	10	Ton	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	10.00	100.00
60.	Geotextile, Stabilization	290	Syd	1.80	522.00	6.00	1,740.00	2.00	580.00
61.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	200	Ft	22.50	4,500.00	14.00	2,800.00	20.00	4,000.00
62.	HMA Surface, Rem	250	Syd	13.00	3,250.00	15.00	3,750.00	10.00	2,500.00
63.	HMA, 4E1	45	Ton	104.00	4,680.00	135.00	6,075.00	215.00	9,675.00
64.	HMA, 5E1	30	Ton	147.00	4,410.00	145.00	4,350.00	225.00	6,750.00
65.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	175.00	175.00
66.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	10	Ea	10.00	100.00	15.00	150.00	6.00	60.00
67.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15	Syd	75.00	1,125.00	81.00	1,215.00	100.00	1,500.00
68.	Pavt Repr, Rem	15	Syd	44.50	667.50	35.00	525.00	30.00	450.00
69.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	55.00	825.00	61.00	915.00	60.00	900.00
70.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	200	Ft	30.00	6,000.00	33.00	6,600.00	20.00	4,000.00
71.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	3,533.00	3,533.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
72.	Sodding	200	Syd	3.10	620.00	8.00	1,600.00	10.00	2,000.00
73.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	200	Syd	2.70	540.00	5.00	1,000.00	8.00	1,600.00
74.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	15	Unit	45.00	675.00	250.00	3,750.00	65.00	975.00
75.	_Irrigation Pipe	75	Ft	2.30	172.50	8.00	600.00	15.00	1,125.00
76.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	32.00	160.00	35.00	175.00	100.00	500.00
77.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1.00	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
78.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	893.00	893.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	300.00	300.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices – University Place</b>					<b>50,254.00</b>		<b>64,511.00</b>		<b>67,100.00</b>
<b>Rivard Blvd.</b>									
79.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
80.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	433.00	866.00	250.00	500.00	425.00	850.00
81.	Pavt, Rem	2,540	Syd	7.00	17,780.00	15.00	38,100.00	7.00	17,780.00
82.	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd	23.00	345.00	15.00	225.00	10.00	150.00
83.	_Abandoned Gas Main, Rem	20	Ft	25.00	500.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
84.	_Station Grading	781	Ft	76.00	59,356.00	37.00	28,897.00	40.00	31,240.00
85.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	25.00	5,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	40.00	8,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 East Ten Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Asphalt Specialists Inc. 1780 E Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
86.	_Splashwalk, Peastone	3	Cyd	223.00	669.00	800.00	2,400.00	80.00	240.00
87.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	172.00	172.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
88.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	10	Syd	37.50	375.00	13.00	130.00	11.00	110.00
89.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	2,650	Syd	13.00	34,450.00	13.20	34,980.00	12.00	31,800.00
90.	Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	25.00	2,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
91.	Geotextile, Stabilization	2,650	Syd	1.80	4,770.00	5.50	14,575.00	1.00	2,650.00
92.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	25.00	500.00	65.00	1,300.00	100.00	2,000.00
93.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,550	Ft	22.00	34,100.00	14.00	21,700.00	14.00	21,700.00
94.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,300	Syd	4.60	10,580.00	6.00	13,800.00	6.00	13,800.00
95.	HMA, 4E1	390	Ton	105.00	40,950.00	119.00	46,410.00	125.00	48,750.00
96.	HMA, 5E1	260	Ton	110.00	28,600.00	128.00	33,280.00	130.00	33,800.00
97.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00	175.00	175.00
98.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	8	Ea	10.00	80.00	11.00	88.00	6.00	48.00
99.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	10	Syd	75.00	750.00	82.00	820.00	100.00	1,000.00
100.	Pavt Repr, Rem	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00	30.00	300.00
101.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	280	Syd	55.00	15,400.00	60.00	16,800.00	60.00	16,800.00
102.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	1,570	Ft	21.00	32,970.00	23.00	36,110.00	20.00	31,400.00
103.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	8	Ft	21.00	168.00	23.00	184.00	30.00	240.00
104.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	94	Sft	10.00	940.00	11.00	1,034.00	7.00	658.00
105.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	6	Ft	100.00	600.00	110.00	660.00	115.00	690.00
106.	_Brick Edging, Rem, Salv	58	Ft	4.00	232.00	10.00	580.00	2.00	116.00
107.	_Brick Edging	58	Ft	22.50	1,305.00	10.00	580.00	35.00	2,030.00
108.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	35	Sft	10.00	350.00	11.00	385.00	17.00	595.00
109.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	40	Sft	4.00	160.00	15.00	600.00	6.00	240.00
110.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers	40	Sft	15.00	600.00	18.00	720.00	20.00	800.00
111.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	19,650.00	19,650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
112.	Sodding	1,446	Syd	2.30	3,325.80	8.00	11,568.00	6.00	8,676.00
113.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,446	Syd	2.70	3,904.20	5.00	7,230.00	5.00	7,230.00
114.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	110	Unit	45.00	4,950.00	150.00	16,500.00	50.00	5,500.00
115.	_Irrigation Pipe	750	Ft	2.30	1,725.00	6.00	4,500.00	10.00	7,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 East Ten Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Asphalt Specialists Inc. 1780 E Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
116.	_Sprinkler Head	30	Ea	32.00	960.00	25.00	750.00	95.00	2,850.00
117.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	750.00	750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
118.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	300.00	300.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices –Rivard Blvd.</b>					<b>339,383.00</b>		<b>370,706.00</b>		<b>327,718.00</b>
<b>Grosse Pointe Court</b>									
119.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
120.	Pavt, Rem.	50	Syd	14.00	700.00	20.00	1,000.00	11.00	550.00
121.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	250	Ft	11.00	2,750.00	15.00	3,750.00	12.00	3,000.00
122.	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd	22.00	330.00	15.00	225.00	11.00	165.00
123.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	40.00	8,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
124.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	172.00	172.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
125.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	750	Syd	20.00	15,000.00	1.00	750.00	15.00	11,250.00
126.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	25.00	3,750.00	40.00	6,000.00	11.00	1,650.00
127.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	172.00	172.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
128.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	250	Ton	1.00	250.00	32.00	8,000.00	65.00	16,250.00
129.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	1,000	Ft	1.10	1,100.00	6.00	6,000.00	3.50	3,500.00
130.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	500	Ft	6.50	3,250.00	8.00	4,000.00	18.00	9,000.00
131.	Hand Patching	15	Ton	80.00	1,200.00	350.00	5,250.00	250.00	3,750.00
132.	HMA, 5E1	275	Ton	114.00	31,350.00	135.00	37,125.00	175.00	48,125.00
133.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	550	Syd	75.00	41,250.00	82.00	45,100.00	105.00	57,750.00
134.	Pavt Repr, Rem	550	Syd	36.00	19,800.00	15.00	8,250.00	20.00	11,000.00
135.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	55.00	2,750.00	60.00	3,000.00	65.00	3,250.00
136.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	250	Ft	30.00	7,500.00	33.00	8,250.00	22.00	5,500.00
137.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	6	Ft	30.00	180.00	33.00	198.00	35.00	210.00
138.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	80	Sft	10.00	800.00	11.00	880.00	10.00	800.00
139.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	6	Ft	100.00	600.00	110.00	660.00	115.00	690.00
140.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	50	Sft	10.00	500.00	11.00	550.00	20.00	1,000.00
141.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricading	1	LS	38,450.00	38,450.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
142.	Sodding	150	Syd	3.10	465.00	8.00	1,200.00	6.00	900.00
143.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	150	Syd	2.70	405.00	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 East Ten Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Asphalt Specialists Inc. 1780 E Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
144.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	15	Unit	45.00	675.00	150.00	2,250.00	100.00	1,500.00
145.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	2.30	115.00	6.00	300.00	10.00	500.00
146.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	32.00	160.00	25.00	125.00	100.00	500.00
147.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,278.00	1,278.00	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
148.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices –Grosse Pointe Court</b>					<b>187,752.00</b>		<b>167,513.00</b>		<b>213,090.00</b>
<b>Storm Sewer Items of Work</b>									
149.	Dr Structure, Rem	17	Ea	500.00	8,500.00	850.00	14,450.00	500.00	8,500.00
150.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	328	Ft	25.00	8,200.00	35.00	11,480.00	65.00	21,320.00
151.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	40	Ft	51.00	2,040.00	35.00	1,400.00	90.00	3,600.00
152.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	39	Ea	100.00	3,900.00	125.00	4,875.00	200.00	7,800.00
153.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	500	Ft	58.00	29,000.00	75.00	37,500.00	150.00	75,000.00
154.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	3	Ea	399.00	1,197.00	350.00	1,050.00	900.00	2,700.00
155.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	600	Ft	3.50	2,100.00	7.00	4,200.00	10.00	6,000.00
156.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	41	Ft	61.00	2,501.00	75.00	3,075.00	150.00	6,150.00
157.	_Sewer, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det B	57	Ft	80.00	4,560.00	100.00	5,700.00	165.00	9,405.00
158.	_Sewer, A-2000 PVC, 24 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft	107.00	1,284.00	180.00	2,160.00	200.00	2,400.00
159.	_Sewer, A-2000 PVC, 27 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft	115.00	1,380.00	180.00	2,160.00	225.00	2,700.00
160.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch or 10 inch	8	Ea	475.00	3,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	280.00	2,240.00
161.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	24	Ea	800.00	19,200.00	650.00	15,600.00	650.00	15,600.00
162.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	597.00	1,194.00	650.00	1,300.00	450.00	900.00
163.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	9	Ea	1,400.00	12,600.00	4,500.00	40,500.00	3,100.00	27,900.00
164.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	2,600.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	5,300.00	26,500.00
165.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	3,400.00	6,800.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
166.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	200.00	5,000.00	250.00	6,250.00	85.00	2,125.00
167.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	421.00	842.00	550.00	1,100.00	400.00	800.00
168.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	550.00	2,750.00	900.00	4,500.00
169.	_Storm Manhole Cover	10	Ea	600.00	6,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
170.	_Catch Basin Cover	21	Ea	600.00	12,600.00	550.00	11,550.00	750.00	15,750.00
171.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	8	Ea	3,300.00	26,400.00	5,500.00	44,000.00	4,200.00	33,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 East Ten Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Asphalt Specialists Inc. 1780 E Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
172.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	50	Ea	400.00	20,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	500.00	25,000.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices –Storm Sewer Items of Work</b>					<b>195,098.00</b>		<b>276,500.00</b>		<b>328,490.00</b>
<b>Neff Parking Lot Improvements</b>									
173.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
174.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	140	Ft	14.00	1,960.00	14.00	1,960.00	10.00	1,400.00
175.	Sidewalk, Rem	60	Syd	8.50	510.00	14.00	840.00	10.00	600.00
176.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	450	Cyd	50.00	22,500.00	55.00	24,750.00	40.00	18,000.00
177.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	702	Ft	4.20	2,948.40	6.00	4,212.00	2.00	1,404.00
178.	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	6500	Syd	1.00	6,500.00	1.25	8,125.00	1.50	9,750.00
179.	Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	25.00	625.00	50.00	1,250.00	10.00	250.00
180.	HMA Surface, Rem	6500	Syd	3.00	19,500.00	4.25	27,625.00	4.00	26,000.00
181.	HMA, 4E1	565	Ton	107.00	60,455.00	121.00	68,365.00	120.00	67,800.00
182.	HMA, 5E1	565	Ton	111.00	62,715.00	123.50	69,777.50	125.00	70,625.00
183.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	140	Ft	30.00	4,200.00	33.00	4,620.00	20.00	2,800.00
184.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	30.00	2,250.00	33.00	2,475.00	30.00	2,250.00
185.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	10.00	5,000.00	11.00	5,500.00	7.00	3,500.00
186.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	26	Ft	100.00	2,600.00	11.00	286.00	115.00	2,990.00
187.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	350	Sft	10.00	3,500.00	11.00	3,850.00	17.00	5,950.00
188.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	180	Sft	6.00	1,080.00	15.00	2,700.00	6.00	1,080.00
189.	_Sidewalk, Brick Pavers	180	Sft	15.00	2,700.00	15.00	2,700.00	17.00	3,060.00
190.	Sodding	100	Syd	3.10	310.00	8.00	800.00	6.00	600.00
191.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	100	Syd	2.70	270.00	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00
192.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	8	Unit	45.00	360.00	150.00	1,200.00	100.00	800.00
193.	Gate Box Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00
194.	_Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
195.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices – Neff Parking Lot Improvements</b>					<b>207,983.40</b>		<b>244,185.50</b>		<b>230,459.00</b>
<b>Alternate #1: Jefferson Avenue Approach</b>									
196.	Pavt, Rem	40	Syd	10.50	420.00	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00
197.	Sidewalk, Rem	11	Syd	25.00	275.00	15.00	165.00	20.00	220.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2020 HMA STREET  
 IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0203

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 East Ten Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Asphalt Specialists Inc. 1780 E Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
198.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	6	Cyd	25.00	150.00	75.00	450.00	60.00	360.00
199.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	40	Syd	25.50	1,020.00	18.00	720.00	30.00	1,200.00
200.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	40	Syd	75.00	3,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	115.00	4,600.00
201.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	25	Ea	10.00	250.00	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00
202.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	30.00	480.00	33.00	528.00	35.00	560.00
203.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	12	Ft	100.00	1,200.00	110.00	1,320.00	130.00	1,560.00
204.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	95	Sft	10.00	950.00	11.00	1,045.00	25.00	2,375.00
<b>Total of all Bid Prices – Alternate #1: Jefferson Avenue Approach</b>					<b>7,745.00</b>	<b>8,503.00</b>	<b>11,925.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,486,405.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,621,728.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,648,167.00</b>